
2000 Labor Force Data for Affirmative Action Plan
Proportions based on 2000 Census

Walton County, Georgia

Total Civilian Labor Force
Non-Hispanic

White

Black or African American

American Indian/Alaska Native
Asian

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander

Black and White
American Indian/Alaska Native and White

American Indian/Alaska Native and Black

Asian and White
Balance 2+ Races

Hispanic

Total Civilian Labor Force
White, Non-Hispanic

All Others, including Hispanics

Number of People Percentages

Total Male Female Total Male Female

16,706 13,66730,390 45.0%55.0%

14,465 11,425

1,8851,682

3433
11899
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6156
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414
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120330

100.0%

37.6%47.6%

6.2%5.5%

0.4%0.3%

0.0%0.0%

0.0%0.0%
0.2%0.2%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%0.1%

0.4%1.1%

0.1%0.1%
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25,890

3,567

67
217

8

4
117

4

18
31

450

16,706 13,66730,390 45.0%55.0%100.0%

14,465 11,425 37.6%47.6%25,890

2,241 2,242 7.4%7.4%4,500

85.2%

11.7%

0.2%
0.7%

0.0%

0.0%
0.4%

0.0%

0.1%
0.1%

1.5%

85.2%

14.8%

Note: Estimates and percentages may not add due to rounding.  For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, 
nonsampling error, and accuracy of the data, see http://www.census.gov/prod/cen2000/doc/sf3chap8.pdf

Source: US Census Bureau, Census 2000 EEO Special Tabulations



Walton County, Georgia
Summary of Occupations by Sex and Minority Status

EEO-1 
Job 
Codes EEO-1 Job Category Titles Total FemaleMale White Minority FemaleMale White Minority

Percent of Total Occupation Group

Total Civilian Labor Force

Officials and Managers

Professionals

Technicians

Sales Workers

Administrative Support Workers

Craft Workers

Operatives

Laborers and Helpers

Service Workers

Unemployed, No Civilian Work Experience since 1995

4,705

1,010

2,840

2,470

2,805

5,025

3,045

3,280

675

25,890

40

4,2731,0195,290

2141,1511,360

1,1592,9754,130

2,0481,2333,290

1,1171,8612,980

2675,2995,570

1,8861,5133,405

2,1671,3403,505

483255735

13,66716,70630,390

5575130

585

350

1,290

820

175

545

360

225

60

4,500

90

85.2%45.0%55.0% 14.8%

94.1%37.5%62.4% 5.9%01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

00

93.6%61.8%38.2% 6.4%

68.8%28.1%72.0% 31.2%

88.9%

74.3%

75.1%

89.4%

30.8%

80.8%19.3%

15.7%84.6%

62.2%37.5%

55.4%44.4%

42.3%57.7%

11.1%

25.7%

24.9%

10.6%

69.2%

34.7% 91.8%65.7% 8.2%

90.2%4.8% 9.8%95.1%

By EEO-1 Job Category Titles

Note: Estimates and percentages may not add to total due to rounding.  For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and accuracy of the data, see 
http://www.census.gov/prod/cen2000/doc/sf3chap8.pdf

Source: US Census Bureau, Census 2000 EEO Special Tabulations



Walton County, Georgia
Summary of Occupations by Sex and Minority Status

EEO 
Occupational
Codes EEO Occupational Group Titles Total FemaleMale White Minority FemaleMale White Minority

Percent of Total Occupation Group

Total Civilian Labor Force

Management, Business and Financial Workers

Science, Engineering and Computer Professionals

Healthcare Practitioner Professionals

Other Professional Workers

Technicians

Sales Workers

Administrative Support Workers

Construction and Extractive Craft Workers

Installation, Maintenance and Repair Craft Workers

Production Operative Workers

Transportation and Material Moving Operative Workers

Laborers and Helpers

Protective Service Workers

Service Workers, except Protective

Unemployed, No Civilian Work Experience since 1995

4,705

2,745

395

2,280

1,010

2,805

2,260

1,845

520

3,045

620

1,950

675

25,890

995

40

4,2731,0195,290

1042,9753,085

37383455

1632,3242,485

2141,1511,360

1,1171,8612,980

1,6936842,375

9641,9142,880

90462555

1,8861,5133,405

100569670

1,9587682,735

483255735

13,66716,70630,390

1941,0531,250

5575130

585

340

60

205

350

175

115

1,035

35

360

50

785

60

4,500

255

90

85.2%45.0%55.0% 14.8%

94.1%37.5%62.4% 5.9%01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

12

13

14

00

92.5%14.9%84.9% 7.5%

86.8%82.0%18.2% 13.2%

88.9%

89.0%

91.8%

74.3%

95.2%

64.1%

93.7%

89.4%

71.3%

91.8%

79.6%

30.8%

80.8%19.3%

3.4%96.4%

6.6%93.5%

15.7%84.6%

71.3%28.8%

33.5%66.5%

16.2%83.2%

55.4%44.4%

71.6%28.1%

65.7%34.7%

15.5%84.2%

42.3%57.7%

11.1%

11.0%

8.2%

25.7%

4.8%

35.9%

6.3%

10.6%

28.7%

8.2%

20.4%

69.2%

By EEO Occupational Group Titles

Note: Estimates and percentages may not add to total due to rounding.  For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and accuracy of the data, see 
http://www.census.gov/prod/cen2000/doc/sf3chap8.pdf

Source: US Census Bureau, Census 2000 EEO Special Tabulations


